The �Capitalization� section of the Preliminary Prospectus Supplement is hereby restated as follows:

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents a summary of our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2014:

(1) on an actual basis;

(2) on a pro forma basis to give effect to the Catarina acquisition (including the approximately $567 million in borrowings incurred under
our credit facility to pay a related deposit and the payment of the purchase price and expenses); and

(3) on an as adjusted basis to also give effect to the issuance and sale of the common stock offered hereby and to also give effect to the
issuance and sale of $700 million in aggregate principal amount of notes in the notes offering, and the application of the proceeds thereof to pay
the purchase price of the Catarina acquisition and expenses.

The following table should be read together with �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Pro Forma Financial Data,� �Summary Historical and Pro Forma
Financial Data,� �Description of Certain Other Indebtedness� and the financial statements and notes related thereto that appear elsewhere in or
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

Historical Pro Forma(1)

As Adjusted
for this
Offering
and the

Notes Offering
(in thousands)

Cash and investments $ 110,847 $ 101,722 $ 386,500

Long Term Debt
Credit facility(2) � $ 567,000 $ �
Existing Senior Notes 593,484 593,484 593,484
Notes(3) � � 700,000

Total long term debt $ 593,484 $ 1,160,484 $ 1,293,484

Stockholders� equity(4)
Series A convertible preferred
stock $ 21 $ 21 $ 21
Series B convertible preferred
stock 37 37 37
Common stock 520 520 570
Additional paid-in capital 890,905 890,905 1,058,384

Edgar Filing: Sanchez Energy Corp - Form FWP

7

Accumulated deficit (25,086) (25,086) (25,086)

Total stockholders� equity $ 866,397 $ 866,397 $ 1,033,926

Total capitalization $ 1,459,881 $ 2,026,881 $ 2,327,410

(1) Assumes the Catarina acquisition is fully funded with borrowings under the credit facility and that this offering and the notes offering is
not consummated.

(2) Includes borrowings in May 2014 for the $51.1 million deposit under the Purchase and Sale Agreement with respect to the Catarina
acquisition.

(3) The $700 million of notes are reflected at their face value assuming no original issue discount. This offering is not contingent upon the
notes offering, and the aggregate principal amount of notes sold in the notes offering could be greater or lesser than $700 million, or may not
occur at all.